
Before Operating Your Dryer
Read your dryer Use and Care Guide. It has
important safety and warranty information. It also
has many suggestions for best drying results.

  To reduce the risk of fire, electric
shock or injury to persons, read the IMPORTANT
SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS in your dryer Use and
Care Guide before operating this appliance.

Operating Steps
Read “Drying Procedures” in your Use and Care
Guide.  It explains these operating steps in detail.

1. Prepare items for drying.

2. Check that lint screen is clean and in place.

3. Load the dryer. If desired, add a dryer fabric
softener sheet. Close the door.

4.  Press CYCLES until desired cycle is selected.
Suitable drying temperature, dryness level and
options will automatically be displayed. To
change these settings, press TEMPS, DRY-
NESS and OPTIONS until the desired selec-
tions are made.  Those adjustments to the cycle
will automatically be remembered each time
that cycle is selected.

5. To select or delete Press Saver and Air Fluff/No
Heat, press OPTIONS until the flashing light
indicates a desired option.  Then press SE-
LECT to add or delete the option.

6.  If you wish to return to the factory settings, press
and hold “CYCLES” and “OPTIONS” at the
same time for 5 seconds and release.  The dis-
play will show two dashes for a few seconds
indicating that the factory settings have been
selected.

Note: To provide the best care for your laundry
items, not all temperatures, dryness levels
and options are available with all cycles.

7. Add desired features by pressing symbols for
• Control Lock
• End-of-Cycle Signal
• Time Dry

8. Press START to begin cycle.
• To pause the cycle, press STOP/CANCEL

once. “PAU” will flash alternately with the
time remaining display. To resume the
cycle, press START again.

• To stop or clear the cycle, press STOP/
CANCEL twice.

9. A signal will sound near the end of the cycle
and periodically during Press Saver when the
signal option is selected.  When the cycle ends,
remove items immediately and hang or fold.

10. Clean the lint screen after every load.

Cycle Selection
For best results, follow the fabric care label instruc-
tions on items to be dried.

Auto Dry cycles take the guesswork out of drying
time. The load will automatically be dried at the
selected temperature to the desired dryness level.
The dryer senses the moisture level of the load as
it tumbles through heated air.  Auto Dry cycles save
time and energy and protect fabrics.

When the load has reached the selected dryness
level, it will continue to tumble, unheated, during a
Cool Down period. This helps reduce wrinkling and
makes items easier to handle during unloading.

Drying time varies depending on size and damp-
ness of load and fabric type. Room temperature
and humidity, type of installation and electrical volt-
age or gas pressure can also affect drying time.

The following will be displayed during an Auto Dry
cycle:
• The Estimated Drying time for the cycle se-

lected will be displayed for approximately 5
minutes.

• The “Ad” is displayed until the Estimated Dry-
ing Time for your specific load has been deter-
mined.

• The cycle status will change from “Auto Dry”
to “Cool Down” while the load is being tumbled
without heat.

• “dn” is displayed when the cycle is done.
• If the Press Saver option has been selected,

the load will continue to tumble without heat.
The cycle status will change to “Press Saver”
and “dn” will be displayed.

Towels
Select this Auto Dry cycle for towel loads.

Normal
Select this Auto Dry cycle for cotton items.

Perm Press
Select this Auto Dry cycle for permanent press
items.

Quick/Small Load
Select this Timed Dry cycle to quickly dry a small
load made up of just a few items. (Auto Dry is not
available with this cycle.)

Knits/Delicates
Select this Auto Dry cycle for knits and delicate
items.

Touch Up
Select Touch Up to help remove wrinkles from
clean and dry items that were not taken from the
dryer at the end of the cycle, have been stored in
crowded closets or drawers, or unpacked from
luggage following a trip. It provides approxumately
10 minutes of low heat tumbling followed by a 5-
minute cool down period.
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Cycle Adjustments
A suitable drying temperature and dryness level
will automatically be displayed for the cycle se-
lected. To change the settings, press TEMPS and
DRYNESS until the desired selections are made.
These adjustments to the cycle will automatically
be remembered each time that cycle is selected.

Temperature Selection
For best results, follow the fabric care label
instructions on items to be dried.  Select the tem-
perature setting most suitable for each load.

 To avoid fire hazard, do not use heat
to dry items containing feathers or down, foam
rubber, plastics, or similarly textured, rubber-like
materials. Use the Air Fluff-No Heat cycle only.

High is recommended for sturdy fabrics.

Medium is recommended for wrinkle free, per-
manent press and lightweight fabrics.

Medium-Low is recommended for most knits.

Low is recommended for delicate fabrics.

Note: To prevent shrinkage, every temperature is
not available with every cycle.

Dryness Selection
Select Normal Dry for most loads.

Occasionally a load may seem too damp or over-
dried at the end of the cycle. To increase drying
time for similar loads in the future, select More
Dry. For loads requiring less drying time, select
Less Dry.

Select Damp Dry for items you wish to partially
dry before hanging or ironing. Select the tempera-
ture most suitable for the load.
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Note: To prevent over-drying, every dryness level
is not available with every cycle.

Cycle Options

Press Saver
If the dried load cannot be removed promptly at
the end of the cycle, unheated tumbling continues
for approximately 30 minutes to help reduce wrin-
kling. When the signal is selected, it will beep briefly
approximately every 4 minutes as a reminder to
remove the load. The dried load can be removed
at any time during Press Saver.

No Heat
This option provides up to 30 minutes of tumbling
without heat and can only be selected in the Timed
Dry cycle. Use it to dry items containing feathers
or down, foam rubber, plastics or similarly textured,
rubber-like materials, to freshen clothing, pillows
or blankets, or to dust draperies.

Timed Dry
Use this feature to manually select the drying time
for any load.  Select the temperature desired.  You
will not be able to select a cycle or dryness level.
NOTE: Timed Dry is required when using the No
Heat option.

Press Timed Dry to select 45 minutes of drying
time. The time will increase 5 minutes each time
Timed Dry is pressed. The maximum drying time
is approximately 110 minutes. If you desire less
than 45 minutes, you must advance beyond the
the 110 minute mark to start again at 15 minutes.

Error Codes
If the dryer stops and the F 01, F 03, F 04 or F 05
error code is flashing in the display, press STOP/
CANCEL, select a cycle and press START. If the
error code appears again, call for service to cor-
rect the problem.

• F 01 - There may be an internal problem
with the dryer.

• F 02 - There may be a problem with the
temperature sensor.

• F 03 - There may be a problem with the
heater system.

• F 04 - The dryer may have run too long.
Clean the lint filter and be sure the
vent is not blocked before calling
for service.

• F 05 - There may be a problem with the
keypad.
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Dryer Features

Control Lock
To prevent accidental operation of the dryer or al-
teration of the cycle settings, press and hold the
lock symbol until you hear 3 beeps and “LOC” is
displayed. To cancel, press and hold the lock sym-
bol until “LOC” is no longer displayed.

Signal
A signal will sound at the end of the cycle and pe-
riodically during Press Saver. Press the signal sym-
bol to select one of three volume levels or turn off
the signal. This selection will be programmed until
you change it.





Antes de Funcionar su Secador
Lea su Uso del secador y Guía del Cuidado.
Tiene información importante de seguridad y de
lagarantía.  También tiene muchas sugerencias
para los mejores resultados de sequía.

  Para reducir el riesgo del
fuego, la descarga eléctrica o lesión a las perso-
nas, leyó las INSTRUCCIONES DE SEGURIDAD
IMPORTANTES en su uso del secado y guía del
cuidado antes de funcionar esta aplicación.

Los Pasos De Funcionamiento
Leyeron “Drying Procedures” en su uso y guía del
cuidado.  Explica estos pasos de funcionamiento
detalladamente.
1. Prepare los artículos para la sequedad.
2.   Compreuebe que la pantalla de la pelusa esté limpia

y en lugar.
3.   Cargue el secador. Si está deseado, agregue una

hoja del suavizador de la tela del secador.  Cierra
la puerta.

4.    Presione los CICLOS (CYCLES) hasta que se
selecciona el ciclo deseado.  La temperatura de
sequía, el nivel de la sequedad y las opciones
convenientes serán exhibidos automáticamente.
Para cambiar estos ajustes, la prensa TEMPS, la
SEQUEDAD (DRYNESS) y las OPCIONES (OP-
TIONS) hasta las selecciones deseadas se hacen.
Esos ajustes en el ciclo serán recordados
automáticamente cada vez que el ciclo se
selecciona.

5.  Para seleccionar o para suprimir  la opcion para
desarrugar y la sólo aire / sin calor, las OPCIONES
de la prensa hasta la luz que destella indican una
opción deseada. Entonces presione SELECTO (SE-
LECT) para agregar o para suprimir la opción.

6.   Si usted desea volver a los ajustes de la fábrica,
presione y sostenga “CYCLES” y “OPTIONS” en la
misma época para 5 segundos y lazamientos.  La
exhibición demostrará dos rociadas por algunos
segundos que indican que se han seleccionado los
ajustes de la fábrica.

Nota:  Para proporcionar el mejor cuidado para sus artículos
del lavadero, no todas las temperaturas, los niveles de la
sequedad y las opciones están disponibles con todos los
ciclos.

7. Agregue la característacas deseadas por los
símbolos acuciantes para:

· la Cerradura del Control
· Señal del Extremo-de-Ciclo
· Tiempo Seco

8. Presione Impresión (START) para comenzar el
ciclo.

· Para detenerse brevemente el ciclo, presione
la PARADA/CANCELAR (STOP/CANCEL) una
vez. “PAU” destellará alternativamente con la
exhibición restante del tiempo.  Para reasumir el
ciclo, presione Impresión (START) otra vez.

· Para parar o despejar el ciclo, presione
PARADA/CANCELAR (STOP/CANCEL) dos
veces.

9. Una señal cerca del extremo del ciclo y
periódicamente durnate la arruga librada cuando
se selecciona la opción de la señal.  Cuando el
ciclo termina, quite los artículos inmediatamente
y cuelgue o doble.

10. Limpie la pantalla de la pelusa después de cada
carga.

Seleccion de Ciclo
Para los mejores resultados, siga las instrucciones de la
etiqueta del cuidado de la tela en artículos de ser secado.

Toma seca auto de los ciclos que la conjetura se resuelve
de tiempo de secado.  La carga será secada
automáticamente en la tempertura seleccionada al nivel
deseado de la sequedad.  El secador detecta el nivel de la
humedad de la carga mientras que cae a través del aire
calentado.  Los ciclos secod auto excepto tiempo y energía
y protegen telas.

Cuando la carga ha alcanzado el nivel seleccionado de la
sequedad, continuará cayendo, sin calentar, durante abajo
un período fresco.  Esto ayuda a reducir el arrugar  hace
artículos más fáciles dirigir durante descargar.

El tiempo de secado varía dependiendo de tamaño y de la
humedad de la carga y del tipo de la tela.  La temperatura
ambiente y la humedad, el tipo de instalación y el voltaje
eléctrico o la presión de gaspueden también afectar tiempo
de secado.

Lo que sigue será exhibio durante un ciclo seco auto:
· El tiempo de secado estimado para el ciclo

seleccionado será exhibido por aproximadamente
5 minutos.

· El “Ad” se exhibe hasta que el tiempo de secado
estimado para su carga expecífica se ha
determinado.

· El estado del ciclo cambiará de  “Auto Dry”
a  “Cool Down” mientras que la carga se está
cayendo sin calor.

· “dn” se exhibe cuando se hace el ciclo.
· Si se has seleccionado la opción Press Saver,

la carga continuará cayendo sin calor.  El estado
del ciclo cambiará a  “Press Saver”  y  “dn” será
exhibido.

Towels (La Toallas)
Seleccione este ciclo seco auto para las cargas de la toalla.

Normal
Seleccione este ciclo seco auto para los artículos del
algodón.

Perm Press (Planchado Permanente)
Seleccione este ciclo seco auto para los artículos de
planchado  permanente.

Quick (Aprisa)
Seleccione este ciclo seco sincronizado para secar
rápidamente una carga pequeña compuesta apenas
de algunos artículos.  (Seco Auto no está disponible
con este ciclo.)

Knits (Puntos)
Seleccione este ciclo seco auto para hace los artículos
punto y delicados.

Touch Up
Seleccione Touch Up (tacto selecto para arriba) a
ayudar a quitar arrugas de los artículos limpios y secos
que no fueron tomados del secador en el extremo del
ciclo, se ha almacenado en armarios o cajones
apretados, o se ha desempaquetado del equipaje que
seguía un viaje.  Proporciona aproximadamente 10
minutos de caer  bajo del calor seguido por abajo un
período cinco munites fresco.
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Cycle Adjustments (Ajustes Del Ciclo)
Una temperatura de sequía conveniente y una voluntad
llana de la sequadad se exhiban automáticamente para
el ciclo seleccionado. Para cambiar ajustes, la prensa
TEMPS y DRYNESS (SEQUEDAD) hasta las
selecciones deseadas se hacen.  Estos ajustes en el
ciclo serán recordados automáticamente cada vez que
el ciclo se selecciona.

Temperature Selection
(Selección de la Temperatura)
Para los mejores resultados, siga las instrucciones de
la etiqueta del cuidado de la tela en artículos de ser
secado.  Seleccione la temperatura que fija más
conveniente para cada carga.

 Para evitar riesgo de incendios,
no utilice el calor para secar los artículos que contienen
plumas o abajo, el caucho de la espuma, plásticos, o
textura semejante, caucho-como los materiales. Utilice
la pelusa del aire-ningún ciclo del calor ( Air Fluff-No
Heat cycle) solamente.

High (Alto) se recomienda para las telas robustas.
Medium (Medio) se recomienda para la arruga
libremente, la planchado permanente y las telas ligeras.
Medium-Low (Medio-Bajo) se recomineda para la
mayoría hace punto.
Low (Bajo) se recomienda para las telas delicadas.

Nota:  Para prevenir la contracción, cada
           temperatura no está disponible con cada
            ciclo.
Dryness Selection
(Selección de la Sequedad)
Seleccione Normal Dry (normal se secan) para la
mayoría de las cargas.

Una carga puede parecerse de vez en cuando
demasiado húmeda o sobre-secada en el extremo del
ciclo.  Para aumentar el tiempo de secado para las
cargas simares en el futuro, seleccione Más Seco
(More Dry).  Para las cargas que requieren menos
tiempo de secado, seleccione Menos Seco (Less Dry).
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Seleccione Seco Húmedo (Damp Dry) para los
artículos que usted desea secarse parcialmente antes
de colgar o de planchar.  Seleccione la temperatura
más conveniente para la carga.

Nota:  Para prevenir la sobre-sequedad, cada nivel de
            la sequedad no está disponible con cada ciclo.

Cycle Options (Opciones Del Ciclo)

Press Saver (Para Desarrugar)
Si la carga secada no se puede quitar puntualmente
en el extremo del ciclo, el caer sin calentar continúa
pos aproximadamente 30 minutes ayudando a reducir
el arrugar.  Cuando se selecciona la señal, señalará
brevemente aproximadamente cada 4 minutos como
recordatorio para quitar la carga.  La carga secada se
puede quitar en cualquier momento durante la arruga
librada (Press Saver).

Air Fluff/No Heat (Sólo Aire/Sin Calor)
Esta opción proporciona hasta 30 minutos de caer sin
calor y se puede seleccionar solamente en el ciclo seco
del tiempo.  Utilícela para secar los artículos que
contienen plumas o abajo, el caucho de la espuma,
los plásticos o los materiales textura semejantemente,
parecidos a la goma, para refrescar la ropa, las
almohadillas o las mantas, o para sacar el polvo de los
draperies.

Timed Dry (Tiempo Seco)
Utilice esta característica para seleccionar
manualmente el tiempo de secado para cualquier
carga.  Seleccione la temperatura deseada.  Usted no
podrá seleccionar un ciclo o un nivel de la sequedad.
NOTA: El Tiempo Seco (Timed Dry) se requiere al usar
la opción sólo aire/sin calor  (Air Fluff /No Heat).

Presione el tiempo seco (TIMED DRY) para seleccionar
45 minutos de tiempo de secado.  El tiempo aumentará
5 minutos cada vez que el Tiempo Seco (TIMED DRY)
se presiona.  El tiempo de secado máximo es
aproximadamente 110 minutos.  Si usted desea menos
de 45 minutos, usted debe avanzar más allá el march
minuciosa 110 al comienzo otra vez en 15 minutos.

Error Codes (Códigos De Error)
Si el secador para y el código de error  F 01, F 03,
F04 o F05 está destellando en la exhibición,
presiona la PARADA/CANCELAR (STOP/CAN-
CEL), selecciona un ciclo y presiona Impresión
(START).  Si aparece el código de error otra vez,
llame para que el sercicio corrija el problema.

· F 01 - Puede haber un problema interno con
  el secador.

· F 02 - Puede haber un problema con el sen
  sor de temperatura.

· F 03 - Puede haber un problema con el
  sistema del calentador.

· F 04 - El secador pudo haber funcionado
  demasiado largo.  Limpie el filtro de l pelusa y

· F 05 - Puede haber un problema con el
  telchado numérico.
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Características Del Secador
Control Lock (Controle La Cerradura)
Para prevenir la operación accidental del secador o la
alteración de los ajustes del ciclo, presione y lleve a
cabo el símbolo de la cerradura hasta que uste oye 3
señales sonoras y “LOC” se exhibe.  Para cancelar,
presionar y llevar a cabo el símbolo de la cerradura
hasta  “LOC” es no más largo exhibido.

Signal (Señal)
Una señal sonará en el extremo del ciclo y
periódicamente durante la prensa librada arruga
(Wrinkle Rid) el símbolo de la señal seleccionará uno
de tres niveles del volumen o dará vuelta apagado a la
señal.  Esta selección será programada hasta que
usted la cambia.

sea seguro que el respiradero no está
bloqueado antes de llamar para el servicio.




